PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	FY DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Dr. Heiko Rosskamp				01/18/2010	
Harald Mang			01/18/2010		
Matthias Mueller			01/18/2010		
Volker Reber			01/18/2010		
	Y DATA				
Name:	Andreas Stih	I AG & (Co. KG		
Street Address:	Badstr. 115				
City:	Waiblingen				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	71336				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMB			Number		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	/ Туре	127096			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r Type er: CE DATA (877)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 492022 GUDRL GUDRL SCHUB	70-9712 2 <i>Mail wł</i> 570371 JN.DRA JN E. HI BERTST	609 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> UDT@T-ONLINE.DE UCKETT DRAUDT	89	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	v Type er: CE DATA (877)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 4920223 GUDRU me: GUDRU SCHUB WUPPE	70-9712 2 <i>Mail wł</i> 570371 JN.DRA JN E. HI BERTST	609 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> UDT@T-ONLINE.DE UCKETT DRAUDT R. 15A	89	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r Type er: CE DATA (877)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 492022: GUDRL SCHUB WUPPE TER: 3 gn#page1.tif gn#page2.tif	70-9712 2 <i>Mail wł</i> 570371 JN.DRA JN E. HI BERTST	609 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> UDT@T-ONLINE.DE UCKETT DRAUDT R. 15A FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 422	 89 	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we,

Name: Dr. Heiko Roßkamp

Address: Unterdorf 15

73099 Adelberg

DE

Name: Harald Mang

Address: Im Bergle 35

71364 Winnenden

DE

Name: Matthias Müller

Address: Untere Hauptstr. 104

73630 Remshalden

DE

Name: Volker Reber

Address: Schenkenstr. 8

74544 Michelbach

DE

hereafter referred to as assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Portable Hand-Guided Electric Device with Battery Pack for which an application for a United States Patent

[X] is being made herewith;

[] was filed on ______ as US Application Ser. No. _____

or PCT Application Ser. No. _____;

10/31/02 - assign.we - GEH

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023968 FRAME: 0057

Docket No. A 93 583/lm

AND WHEREAS,

Name: Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG

Address: Badstr. 115

71336 Waiblingen

DE

herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.

For said considerations, we, the assignors, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed:

Printed Name:	Dr. Heiko Roßkamp	
Signature:	1. Vo /	Date: <u>January</u> 18, 2010
Printed Name:	Harald Mang	
Signature:		Date <u>: January 18, 2010</u>

10/31/02 - assign.we - GEH

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023968 FRAME: 0058

Docket No. A 93 583/lm

Printed Name:

Matthias Müller

Date: January 18, 2010

Printed Name:

Signature:

Signature:

Volker Reber				
4.5621	$\left(\right)$)	1	
<u> </u>	ム	<u> </u>		

Date: <u>January 18, 2010</u>

10/31/02 - assign.we - GEH

Page 3 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023968 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 02/22/2010